

08M/19262/2014

04.7.2014

RTI MATTER

F.No.O-17034/1/2013-PSP(Vol.IV)

Government of India

Ministry of Urban Development
(PSP Division)

Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi

Dated: 30th June, 2014

01
AC (B)
4/7/14

Subject: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005

Enclose please find online RTI Application (in original) No MOURB/A/2014/60802 dated 22nd June, 2014 from Ms. Kusum, Kumari Panda. The same are hereby transferred to Department of Publication under Section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005, with the request that the requisite information may be provided directly to the applicant within the stipulated time frame under intimation to this office.

Encls.: As above.

RTI/urgent
2
3/7


(Vinod Jindal)
Director &

Central Public Information Officer
Tel.: 2306 2399

327/058CP/14
3/7

S.P. To
4/7/14

Department of Publication
Civil Lines, New Delhi - 110 054

AC (B)

S.O. (O&M)
S.O. (A&VT)
4/7/14

Copy for information to:

1. Ms. Kusum Kumari Panda, C/o Rabinarayan Choudhury, Postal Assistant Tikabali Pin 762 010
2. Section Officer (PIC), Ministry of Urban Development, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No.	MOURB/R/2014/60802	Date of Receipt :	22/06/2014
Type of Receipt :	Online Receipt	Language of Request :	English
Name :	KUSUMA KUMARI PANDA	Gender :	Male
Address :	C/O-RABINARAYAN CHOUDHURY, POSTAL ASSISTANT, TIKABALI, Pin:762010		
State :	Odisha	Country :	India
Phone No. :	+91-9861512364	Mobile No. :	+91-9778236897
Email :	CRABINARAYAN@GMAIL.COM		
Status (Rural/Urban) :	Rural	Education Status :	
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? :	No	Citizenship Status :	Indian
Amount Paid :	10	Mode of Payment :	Payment Gateway
Mode(s) of information Supply :	Hard Copy		
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :	Details not provided.	Request Pertains to :	Vinod Jindal
Information Sought :	<p>1. Is My application for publication of <u>change of name</u> in gazette of India part IV sent vide speed-post no-EO876526513IN delivered on 02.06.2014 (according to tracking facility available at www.indiapost.gov.in/tracking.aspx) is complete in all norms</p> <p>2. If answer of 1 is no then what are the deficiencies in my application</p> <p>3. If answer of 1 is yes then in how much of time shall I receive my copies of Publication of change of name in gazette of India part IV.</p>		
Print Close			

D/Rub
PS



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLICATION
CIVIL LINES, DELHI – 110 054.

Website: www.deptpub.gov.in
Email: acop-dep@nic.in (&) pub.dep@nic.in
TEL.: 2381 7823 /2381 9689 Fax: 2381 7846.

File No. O&M/65A/19262/RTI-42/2014

Dated: 21st July, 2014

Ms Kusum Kumari Panda,
C/o Shri Rabinarayan Choudhary,
Postal Assistant Tikabali Pin 762010

Subject: Information under Right to Information Act 2005.

Sir,

With reference to your RTI application Registration No. MOURB/R/2014/60802 dated 22.6.2014 received in this Department on 03.7.2014 vide Ministry of Urban Development (PSP Division), Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi letter No. F.No. O-17034/1/2013-PSP(Vol.IV) dated 30th June, 2014. The para wise information is as under:-

1. The application for change of name is complete in all respect.
2. Not applicable.
3. Yes, the print order has been sent to Government of India Press, Faridabad on 26.6.2014. The Gazette will be supplied as & when notified in Gazette of India and the same is received in this Department for distribution. Our e-gazette website i.e. egazette.nic.in may also be visited for the purpose.

The First Appellate Authority in this case is Joint Secretary & Controller of Publications, Department of Publication, Civil Lines, Delhi-110054.

Yours faithfully,

(A.K. Singh)

Central Public Information Officer

To

1. The Director & CPIO, Ministry of Urban Development (PSP Division), Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.
2. The Section officer (PIC), Ministry of Urban Development, Nirman Bhawan, new Delhi

Central Public Information Officer